
From: 	 Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith; Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Spurgeon@pbworld.com ; aranda@infraconsultlIc.corn; Hogan@pbworld.com ; Zaref@pbworld.com  
Sent: 	 7/24/2009 12:41:11 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: coordination letters 

So 12:30 pst? Call 877 960-0440 and enter 704828#. 

	Original Message 	 
From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2009 2:33 PM 
To: Matley, Ted (FTA) 
Cc: Sukys, Raymond (FTA); Spurgeon, Lawrence; 
aranda@infraconsultllc.com ; Hogan, Steven; Zaref, Amy 
Subject: RE: coordination letters 

Hi Ted and Ray - 

Thanks for getting out the coordination letters. The invitations to the 
July 28th meeting were sent out earlier and so they should have received 
them. 

Yes, we would like to have a conference call with you on Monday, July 
27th at 10:30 a.m.(Hawaii Time). Do you have a call-in number or should 
I have PB set one up? Please let me know. 

Thanks. 

Faith 

	Original Message 	 
From: Ted.Matley@dot.gov  [mailto:Ted.Matley@dot.gov]  
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2009 5:01 AM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
Subject: coordination letters 

Faith, the coordination letters have been delayed. Sorry but we've been 
overwhelmed with ARRA grant issues recently. 

You might want to make sure the parties are aware of the meeting on 
7/28 independently of the FTA invitation, but the FTA invitation isn't 
mandatory for them to attend. 

Maybe we can talk next Monday if you want? Sometime after 10:30 Honolulu 
time would work. 

Ted 

AR00131540 


